

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON REGISTERING THE GENERAL UNIVERSITY STUDIES MODULE 'MEDIA AND INFORMATION LITERACY' OF THE FACULTY OF COMMUNICATION IN THE VILNIUS UNIVERSITY REGISTER OF THE DESCRIPTIONS OF GENERAL UNIVERSITY STUDIES MODULES

In accordance with Article 33(1)(32) of the Statute of Vilnius University and Item 15 of the General University Studies Concept of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-1-2 of 19 January 2016 (wording of Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2018-1-4 of 23 January 2018), and taking into account Resolution of the General University Studies Commission of Vilnius University of 19 December 2022 (Minutes No. (1.17 E) 16200-KT-500), the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides

to enlist the general university studies module 'Media and Information Literacy' of the Faculty of Communication in the Vilnius University Register of the Descriptions of General University Studies Modules.